## 506433147 01/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479914

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SUJIT PATWARDHAN				01/05/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	EATON	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED			
Street Address:	30 PEM	30 PEMBROKE ROAD			
City:	DUBLIN	DUBLIN 4			
State/Country:	IRELAN	IRELAND			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		7136554			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		412)566-6099			
		,			
		the e-mail address first; if the			
using a fax number, in	f provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will			
	f <b>provided;</b> 4				
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	f <b>provided;</b> 4 iµ	if that is unsuccessful, it wil 125666000	ll be sent via US I	Aail.	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	f <b>provided;</b> 4 iμ : Ε	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com	ll be sent via US I	Aail.	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f <b>provided;</b> 4 i¢ : E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com CKERT SEAMANS CHERIN &	ll be sent via US I	Aail.	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f <b>provided;</b> 4 iµ : E 6 4	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 125666000 omail@eckertseamans.com CKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 000 GRANT STREET	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided;</b> 4 ir ir 5 6 4 F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 125666000 omail@eckertseamans.com CKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f <i>provided;</i> 4 ir 2 2 4 5 4 7 <b>IUMBER</b> :	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 125666000 omail@eckertseamans.com CKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f <i>provided;</i> 4 ir 2 2 4 5 4 7 <b>IUMBER</b> :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com CKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI P20-1493US01	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f <i>provided;</i> 4 ir 2 2 4 5 4 7 <b>IUMBER</b> :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI P20-1493US01 BRIJ K. AGARWAL	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f <i>provided;</i> 4 ir 2 2 4 5 4 7 <b>IUMBER</b> :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI P20-1493US01 BRIJ K. AGARWAL /BRIJ K. AGARWAL/	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided; 4 ik : E 6 4 F IUMBER: :	if that is unsuccessful, it will 125666000 pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & 00 GRANT STREET 4TH FLLOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI P20-1493US01 BRIJ K. AGARWAL /BRIJ K. AGARWAL/	<i>II be sent via US I</i> & MELLOTT/EATC	Aail.	

P20-1493US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **SUJIT PATWARDHAN**, a citizen of India, residing at D2, 403 Sundar Sahawas, Anand Nagar, Pune 411051 India, have invented certain improvements in: **CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER**, for which we filed Application Serial No. 17/136,554, for Letters Patent of the United States on **December 29, 2020**; and

WHEREAS, **EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED**, an Irish corporation, having a business address at Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUJIT PATWARDHAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in in said Application Serial No. 17/136,554, Filed December 29, 2020, said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, as assignee thereof.

- 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 054812 FRAME: 0477 EXECUTED 05th January ,2021

Jelenwood

**SUJIT PATWARDHAN** 

Witness



GAYATRI DHARNE

Signature

Date 5<sup>th</sup> Jan 2021